Website Terms and Conditions:

Welcome to aniascloset.com! These Terms and Conditions govern your use of our website, including all content, features, and services provided on or through the website. By accessing or using our website, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please refrain from using our website.

Acceptance of Terms:

By using our website, you affirm that you are at least 18 years old and capable of entering into a binding agreement. If you are accessing our website on behalf of an entity, you warrant that you have the authority to legally bind such entity to these Terms and Conditions.

Website Use and Content:

All content and materials provided on our website, including but not limited to text, images, graphics, videos, logos, trademarks, and software, are the property of Anias Closet LLC. or its licensors and are protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. You may use the website and its content for personal, non-commercial purposes only. Any unauthorized use of the content may violate copyright, trademark, and other laws.

User Conduct:

When using our website, you agree not to:

- a. Violate any applicable laws or regulations.
- b. Engage in unauthorized access to our website or its systems.
- c. Attempt to interfere with the proper functioning of our website.
- d. Transmit any harmful, offensive, or illegal content.
- e. Collect or store personal information of other users without their consent.
- f. Use our website to engage in any commercial activities without our express consent.

Third-Party Content and Links:

Our website may contain links to third-party websites or content that are not under our control. We do not endorse, guarantee, or assume responsibility for the accuracy or reliability of any third-party content. Your access and use of third-party links are at your own risk, and you should review the terms and policies of those websites.

Privacy Policy:

Your privacy is important to us. Please review our Privacy Policy to understand how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

Intellectual Property:

All intellectual property rights related to our website and its content, including but not limited to copyrights, trademarks, trade secrets, and patents, are owned by Anias Closet LLC. or its licensors. No part of the website or its content may be reproduced, distributed, modified, or used without our prior written consent.

Disclaimer of Warranties:

Our website and its content are provided "as is" and without warranties of any kind, whether express or implied. We do not warrant that our website will be error-free, uninterrupted, or free of viruses or other harmful components. Your use of our website is at your own risk.

Limitation of Liability:

In no event shall Anias Closet LLC. or its affiliates be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or special damages arising out of or in connection with your use of our website or its content, even if we have been advised of the possibility of such damages.

Indemnification:

You agree to defend, indemnify, and hold Anias Closet LLC. and its affiliates harmless from and against any claims, damages, losses, liabilities, and expenses arising out of your use of our website, violation of these Terms and Conditions, or infringement of any intellectual property rights.

Modification of Terms:

We reserve the right to modify, update, or change these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting. Your continued use of our website after any modifications constitutes acceptance of the updated Terms and Conditions.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction:

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of USA/Texas. Any disputes arising out of or related to these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in USA/Texas.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at info@aniascloset.com. Thank you for visiting aniascloset.com, and we hope you enjoy your experience!